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STATE OF DELAWARE 
Statewide Elected Officials 

 

United States Senators 
Lisa Blunt Rochester (D) 

https://www.bluntrochester.senate.gov  

United States Senate 
SD-B40A Dirksen Senate Office Building 

Washington, DC 20510 
(202) 224-2441 

Christopher A. Coons (D) 
https://www.coons.senate.gov  

218 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 

(202) 224-5042 

1105 N Market St 
Suite 100 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 573-6345 

555 E Loockerman St 
Suite 330 

Dover, DE 19901 
(302) 736-5601 

Representative in Congress 
Sarah McBride (D) 

 https://mcbride.house.gov 

1306 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 
(202) 225-4165 

Governor 
Matt Meyer (D) 

https://governor.delaware.gov  

Carvel State Office Building 
820 N French St, 12th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 577-3210 

Tatnall Building 
150 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd S 

Dover, DE 19901 
(302) 744-4101 

Lieutenant Governor 
Kyle Evans Gay (D) 

https://ltgov.delaware.gov 

Carvel State Office Building 
820 N French St, 10th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 577-8787 

 

Tatnall Building 
150 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd S, 3rd Floor 

Dover, DE 19901 
(302) 744-4333 
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
Statewide Elected Officials 

 

Attorney General 
Kathleen Jennings (D) 

https://attorneygeneral.delaware.gov 

Delaware Dept of Justice 
Carvel State Building 

820 N French St 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 577-8500 Criminal Division 
(302) 577-8400 Civil Division 

(302) 577-8600 Fraud & Consumer 
Protection 

Delaware Dept of Justice 
102 W Water St 

Dover, DE 19904 
(302) 739-4211 Criminal Division 

 

Delaware Dept of Justice 
13 The Circle 

Georgetown, DE 19947 
(302) 856-5353 

Auditor of Accounts 
Lydia York (D) 

https://auditor.delaware.gov   
OAOA_Comms@Delaware.gov 

401 Federal St 
Third Floor 

Dover, DE 19901 

(302) 739-4241 

Insurance Commissioner 
Trinidad Navarro (D) 

 https://insurance.delaware.gov 
consumer@delaware.gov 

1351 West North St 
Suite 101 

Dover, DE 19904 
(302) 674-7300 

 

1007 Orange St 
Suite 1010 

 Wilmington, DE 19801  
(302) 577-5280 

 

28 The Circle 
Suite 101 

Georgetown, DE 19947 
(302) 259-7552 

 

State Treasurer 
Colleen Davis (D) 

 https://treasurer.delaware.gov 

820 Silver Lake Blvd 
Suite 100 

Dover, DE 19904 

(302) 672-6700 

820 N French St 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 672-6700 
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
Senate Members of the 153rd General Assembly 

Legislative Hall     411 Legislative Ave     Dover, DE 19901 

District Senator Party 
Legislative Hall 
Phone Number  E-mail Address 

      

1 Daniel Cruce D (302) 744-4147  Daniel.Cruce@delaware.gov  

2 Darius J. Brown D (302) 744-4286  Darius.Brown@delaware.gov  

3 S. Elizabeth Lockman D (302) 744-4168  Elizabeth.Lockman@delaware.gov  

4 Laura Sturgeon D (302) 744-4135  Laura.Sturgeon@delaware.gov  

5 Ray Seigfried D (302) 744-4137  Raymond.Seigfried@delaware.gov  

6 Russell Huxtable D (302) 744-4286  Russell.Huxtable@delaware.gov  

7 Spiros Mantzavinos D (302) 744-4133  Spiros.Mantzavinos@delaware.gov  

8 David P. Sokola D (302) 744-4139  David.Sokola@delaware.gov  

9 John “Jack” Walsh D (302) 744-4163  John.Walsh@delaware.gov  

10 Stephanie L. Hansen  D (302) 744-4138  Stephanie.Hansen@delaware.gov  

11 Bryan Townsend D (302) 744-4165  Bryan.Townsend@delaware.gov  

12 Nicole Poore D (302) 744-4164  Nicole.Poore@delaware.gov  

13 Marie Pinkney D (302) 744-4167  Marie.Pinkney@delaware.gov  

14 Kyra L. Hoffner D (302) 744-4310  Kyra.Hoffner@delaware.gov  

15 Dave G. Lawson R (302) 744-4237  Dave.Lawson@delaware.gov  

16 Eric Buckson R (302) 744-4169  Eric.Buckson@delaware.gov  

17 Trey Paradee D (302) 744-4162  Trey.Paradee@delaware.gov  

18 David L. Wilson R (302) 744-4048  David.L.Wilson@delaware.gov  

19 Brian Pettyjohn R  (302) 744-4117  Brian.Pettyjohn@delaware.gov   

20 Gerald W. Hocker R  (302) 744-4144  Gerald.Hocker@delaware.gov   

21 Bryant L. Richardson R (302) 744-4298  Bryant.Richardson@delaware.gov  

      

     Total Democrats: 15 
Total Republicans:  6 
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
Representatives of the 153rd General Assembly 

Legislative Hall     411 Legislative Ave     Dover, DE 19901 

District Representative Party 
Legislative Hall 
Phone Number  E-mail Address 

      

1 Nnamdi O. Chukwuocha D (302) 744-4351  Nnamdi.Chukwuocha@delaware.gov   

2 Stephanie T. Bolden D (302) 744-4351  StephanieT.Bolden@delaware.gov  

3 Josue O. Ortega D (302) 744-4351  Josue.Ortega@delaware.gov   

4 Jeff Hilovsky R (302) 744-4079  Jeff.Hilovsky@delaware.gov   

5 Kendra Johnson D (302) 744-4351  Kendra.Johnson@delaware.gov   

6 Debra Heffernan D (302) 744-4351  Debra.Heffernan@delaware.gov   

7 Larry Lambert D (302) 744-4351  Larry.Lambert@delaware.gov   

8 Sherae’a Moore D (302) 744-4321  Rae.Moore@delaware.gov   

9 Kevin S. Hensley R (302) 744-4171  Kevin.Hensley@delaware.gov  

10 Melanie Ross Levin D (302) 744-4351  Sean.Matthews@delaware.gov  

11 Jeffrey N. Spiegelman R (302) 744-4171  Jeff.Spiegelman@delaware.gov  

12 Krista Griffith D (302) 744-4351  Krista.Griffith@delaware.gov   

13 DeShanna U. Neal D (302) 744-4351  Deshanna.Neal@delaware.gov  

14 Claire Snyder-Hall D (302) 744-4351  Claire.Snyder-Hall@delaware.gov   

15 Kamela T. Smith D (302) 744-4351  Kamela.Smith@delaware.gov   

16 Franklin D. Cooke D (302) 744-4351  FranklinD.Cooke@delaware.gov   

17 Melissa Minor-Brown D (302) 744-4351  Melissa.MinorBrown@delaware.gov   

18 Sophie Phillips D (302) 744-4351  Sophie.Phillips@delaware.gov  

19 Kimberly Williams D (302) 744-4351  Kimberly.Williams@delaware.gov   

20 Stell Parker Selby D (302) 744-4351  Stell.ParkerSelby@delaware.gov   

21 Frank Burns D (302) 744-4351  Frank.Burns@delaware.gov  

22 Michael F. Smith R (302) 744-4171  Michael.F.Smith@delaware.gov   

23 Mara Gorman D (302) 744-4351  Mara.Gorman@delaware.gov   

24 Edward S. Osienski D (302) 744-4351  Edward.Osienski@delaware.gov   

25 Cyndie Romer D (302) 744-4351                            Cyndie.Romer@delaware.gov  
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
Representatives of the 153rd General Assembly 

Legislative Hall     411 Legislative Ave     Dover, DE 19901 

District Representative Party 
Legislative Hall 
Phone Number  E-mail Address 

      

26 Madinah Wilson-Anton D (302) 744-4351  Madinah.Wilson-Anton@delaware.gov   

27 Eric Morrison D (302) 744-4351  Eric.Morrison@delaware.gov   

28 William J. Carson D (302) 744-4351  William.Carson@delaware.gov   

29 William Bush D (302)-744-4351  William.Bush@delaware.gov   

30 Shannon Morris R (302) 744-4171  Shannon.Morris@delaware.gov   

31 Sean M. Lynn D (302) 744-4351  Sean.Lynn@delaware.gov   

32 Kerri Evelyn Harris D (302) 744-4351  KerriEvelyn.Harris@delaware.gov   

33 Charles S. Postles, Jr. R (302) 744-4081  Charles.Postles@delaware.gov   

34 Lyndon D. Yearick R (302) 744-4171  Lyndon.Yearick@delaware.gov  

35 Jesse R. Vanderwende R (302) 744-4267  Jesse.Vanderwende@delaware.gov   

36 Bryan W. Shupe R (302) 744-4171  Bryan.Shupe@delaware.gov   

37 Valerie Jones Giltner R (302) 744-4251  Valerie.JonesGiltner@delaware.gov  

38 Ronald E. Gray R (302) 744-4171  Ronald.Gray@delaware.gov   

39 Daniel B. Short R (302) 744-4172  Daniel.Short@delaware.gov   

40 Timothy D. Dukes R (302) 744-4171  Timothy.Dukes@delaware.gov  

41 Richard G. Collins R (302) 744-4082  Rich.Collins@delaware.gov  

      

     
Total Democrats: 27 

Total Republicans: 14 
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
New Castle County Offices 
New Castle County Government Center 

87 Reads Way 
New Castle, DE 19720 

https://www.newcastlede.gov 

Title Name Party Contact Information 
      

County Executive Marcus Henry D Marcus.A.Henry@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-5101 

 

New Castle County Council 
City / County Building 

800 N French St, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

https://www.newcastlede.gov  

Title Name Party Contact Information 
      

President of Council Monique Williams-Johns D Monique.Johns@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8340 

Council 1st District Brandon Toole D Brandon.Toole@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8341 

Council 2nd District Dee Durham D Dee.Durham@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8342 

Council 3rd District Janet Kilpatrick R Janet.Kilpatrick@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8343 

Council 4th District Penrose Hollins D Penrose.Hollins@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8344 

Council 5th District Valerie George D Valerie.George@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8345 

Council 6th District  David B. Carter D David.Carter@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8346 

Council 7th District George Smiley D George.Smiley@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8347 

Council 8th District John Cartier D John.Cartier@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8348 

Council 9th District Timothy Sheldon D Timothy.Sheldon@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8349 

Council 10th District Jea Street  D Jea.Street@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8350 

Council 11th District David Tackett D David.Tackett@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8351 

Council 12th District Kevin Caneco D Kevin.Caneco@newcastlede.gov 
(302) 395-8352 

Clerk of the Peace Lisa M. Darrah D (302) 395-7780 

Recorder of Deeds Michael E. Kozikowski, Sr. D (302) 395-7700 

Register of Wills Ciro Poppiti, III D (302) 395-7800 

Sheriff Scott T. Phillips D (302) 395-8450 
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
City of Wilmington Offices 

 

Louis L. Redding City / County Building 
800 N French St 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
www.ci.wilmington.de.us 

Title Name Party Contact Information 
      

Mayor John Carney D jcarney@wilmingtonde.gov 
(302) 576-2100 

President of City Council Ernest “Trippi” Congo II D econgo@wilmingtonde.gov 
(302) 576-2140 

1st City Council District Coby J. Owens D (302) 576-2140 

2nd City Council District Shane N. Darby D (302) 576-2140 

3rd City Council District Zanthia Oliver D (302) 576-2140 

4th City Council District Michelle Harlee D (302) 576-2140 

5th City Council District Christian Willauer D (302) 576-2140 

6th City Council District Yolanda M. McCoy D (302) 576-2140 

7th City Council District Chris Johnson D (302) 576-2140 

8th City Council District Nathan Field D (302) 530-6626 

City Council At-Large Maria D. Cabrera D (302) 576-2140 

City Council At-Large Alexander D. Hackett D (302) 576-2140 

City Council At-Large James Spadola R (302) 530-4807 

City Council At-Large Latisha Bracy D (302) 576-2140 

Treasurer DaWayne Sims D (302) 576-2480 
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
Kent County Offices 

 

Kent County Levy Court 
555 Bay Rd 

Dover, DE 19901 
www.co.kent.de.us  

Title Name Party Phone Number 
      

1st District Commissioner  Joanne Masten D (302) 270-1747 

2nd District Commissioner  Jeffrey W. Hall D (302) 632-0757 

3rd District Commissioner (Vice President) Allan F. Angel D (302) 382-6735 

4th District Commissioner Robert J. Scott R (302) 505-0198 

5th District Commissioner George “Jody” Sweeney D (302) 943-7328 

6th District Commissioner Paul Hertz R (302) 505-2310 

Commissioner At-Large (President)  Terry L. Pepper D (302) 697-9194 

Clerk of the Peace Brenda Wootten D (302) 744-2346 

Recorder of Deeds Eugenia Thornton R  (302) 744-2314 

Register of Wills Harold K. Brode D  (302) 744-2330 

 
Kent County Courthouse 

38 The Green 
Dover, DE 19901 
www.co.kent.de.us 

Title Name Party Phone Number 
      

Sheriff Norman R. Barlow R (302) 736-2161 
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STATE OF DELAWARE 
Sussex County Offices 

 
Sussex County Administrative Building, 1st Floor 

2 The Circle 
P.O. Box 589 

Georgetown, DE19947 
www.sussexcountyde.gov  

Title Name Party Phone Number 
     

1st District Council (President) Michael H. Vincent R (302) 629-2396 

2nd District Council  Cynthia Green R (302) 855-7743 

3rd District Council (Vice President) Mark Schaeffer R (302) 855-7743 

4th District Council  Douglas B. Hudson R (302) 542-1432 

5th District Council John L. Rieley R (302) 858-8649 

Sussex County Row Offices 

Title Name Party Phone Number Address 
       

Register of Wills Gregory Fuller R (302) 855-7875 
Sussex County Courthouse Annex 
5 E Pine St, PO Box 743 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

Clerk of the Peace Norman A. Jones, Jr. 
”Jay” R (302) 853-1717 

Sussex County Marriage Bureau 
2nd Floor, Room 226 
2 The Circle 
PO Box 29 
Administrative Office Building 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

Recorder of Deeds Alexandra Reed Baker R (302) 855-7785 
2 The Circle 
PO Box 827 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

Sheriff Robert Lee R (302) 855-7830 
Sussex County Sheriff Office 
PO Box 948 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

 


